

**Court No. - 34**

**Case :-** WRIT - C No. - 29477 of 2006

**Petitioner :-** Deep Gupta And Another

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Vivek Chaudhary, Abhishek Mishra, Rahul Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.C.S., Anurag Khanna, R.P. Singh

**Hon'ble Sudhir Agarwal, J.**

**Hon'ble Rajeev Misra, J.**

As prayed, put up on 22.08.2019.

**Order Date :-** 8.8.2019

Manish Himwan