

Court No. - 3

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 29477 of 2006

Petitioner :- Deep Gupta And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vivek Chaudhary, Abhishek Mishra, Rahul Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C.S., Anurag Khanna, R.P. Singh, Saurabh Sinha

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted a week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case on 10.8.2023.

Order Date :- 27.7.2023

GS

(Manoj Bajaj, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)