

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**(Sl. No.3009)**

**Court No. - 21**

**Case :- WRIT - C No. - 29477 of 2006**

**Petitioner :- Deep Gupta And Another**

**Respondent :- State Of U.P. And Others**

**Counsel for Petitioner :- Vivek Chaudhary, Abhishek Mishra, Rahul Mishra**

**Counsel for Respondent :- S.C.S., Anurag Khanna, R.P. Singh, Saurabh Sinha**

**Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.**

**Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.**

1. Rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioners in response to the counter affidavit of respondents no.2 and 3, is taken on record.
2. Learned Standing Counsel is granted two weeks time to file counter affidavit to the amended writ petition. The petitioners will have a week thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List on 18.02.2025.

**Order Date :- 20.1.2025**

Ashish Pd.

**(Anish Kumar Gupta, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)**