



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 29477 of 2006

Deep Gupta and another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Rahul Kumar Mishra, Abhishek Mishra, Vivek Chaudhary
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Meenakshi Singh (A.C.S.C.), Anurag Khanna, R.P.Singh, Saurabh Sinha

Chief Justice's Court

**HON'BLE ARUN BHANSALI, CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.**

1. On 20 January 2025, learned Standing Counsel was granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit to the amended writ petition. Whereafter the matter was listed on four occasions till 15 May 2025, but the reply has not been filed.
2. Today, when the matter is taken up, again time is being sought for filing of the reply.
3. Sufficient time has already been granted. The writ petition pertains to the year 2006.
4. One last opportunity is granted to do the needful, failing which the matter shall proceed without the reply.
5. List the petition on 18 May 2026.

(Arun Kumar, J) (Arun Bhansali, CJ)

April 9, 2026

AHA/Anil